
Ingliston 
 

12th May 1991 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

S.M.A.R.T. 
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT                                   Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date :  12/05/91                   Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  13:59:35                   S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                              Event Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location      Ingliston                      
             
Date 12/05/91 Number        1 
 
Ecurie Ecosse Historics 
 
              
Start time 13:45 Finish time 13:58 
Road Dry Weather       Dull 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 8 Ken ROLLASON Ford GT40 4000 HISPOW  60.07 7 12 12:24.410  59.77  
2 11 Valentine LINDSAY Jaguar D Type 3442 HISPOW  62.72 7 12 12:45.100 20.69 58.16 
3 9 Hugh CHALMERS Tojiero Buick 4500 HISPOW  62.20 11 12 12:48.260 23.85 57.92 
4 5 Steve O’ROURKE Aston Martin DB4 3000 HISPOW  65.36 7 11 12:27.800 1 Lap 54.54 
5 12 Michael PEARSON Ferrari 250GT TD 2500 HISPOW  66.66 7 11 12:28.390 1 Lap 54.50 
6 14 James LINDSAY Alfa Romeo Monza 2600 HISPOW  70.44 2 11 13:14.270 1 Lap 51.35 
7 6 David GILMORE Jaguar XK120 3442 HISPOW  75.00 4 10 12:55.960 2 Laps 47.79 
 
 
 7 Luca GRANDORI Lancia Flaminia 2000 HISPOW  DNS 
 10 Dino MORAZZONI Lancia Flaminia 2000 HISPOW  DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
HISPOW 8 Ken ROLLASON Ford GT40 60.07 61.73 
 
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results transcribed from originals published at www.ingliston-circuit.co.uk 
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Location      Ingliston                      
             
Date 12/05/91 Number        2 
 
Modified Road Cars, GT Cars and Special Saloon Cars 
 
              
Start time 14:13 Finish time 14:23 
Road Dry Weather       Dull 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 36 Ron CUMMING Lancia Stratos 2000 GT+10 R 47.23 6 12 10:15.240  73.32 
2 21 Brian FLETCHER Davrian 998 GT-10  50.83 2 12 10:47.270 32.03 68.74 
3 63 Bill EWING Ford Fiesta 1600 MS-16 R 56.32 4 11 10:55.400 1 Lap 62.23 
4 96 Alaster CUNNINGHAM Opel Manta 2300 MS+16 R 54.63 5 11 11:06.410 1 Lap 61.21 
5 98 David HARKES Ultima V6 3500 MSC R 57.25 4 11 11:19.610 1 Lap 60.02 
6 78 Martin BIRNIE Hillman Imp 998 MS-16  58.25 6 10 10:37.300 2 Laps 58.18 
7 86 Colin SIMPSON Ford Escort Turbo 2000 SS R 53.92 5 10 11:03.570 2 Laps 55.88 
8 89 Graham WAIT Ford Capri 3000 MS+16  56.05 2 6 11:15.540 6 Laps 32.93   
 
 
 90 Duncan FISHER Fishertruck Imp 998 SS R DNF 52.32 5 11   67.03 
 80 Neil FISHER Fishertruck Davrian 998 MSC R DNF 52.44 4 10   67.92 
 42 Stan SHARE Clan Crusader 998 GT-10 R DNF 62.54 3 7   55.50 
 95 Iain GARDINER Sierra Cosworth 2000 MS+16 R EXC 53.38 4 11   65.91 
 29 Ian SHARP Davrian 1700 GT+10 R DNS 
 72 Roddie PATERSON Lotus Elan 1600 MSC R DNS 
 79 William PATERSON Davrian Mk8 998 MSC  DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
GT+10 R 36 Ron CUMMING Lancia Stratos 47.23 78.51  *** New Lap Record *** 
GT-10 21 Brian FLETCHER Davrian 50.83 72.95 
MS-16 R 63 Bill EWING Ford Fiesta 56.32 65.84 
MS+16 R 96 Alaster CUNNINGHAM Opel Manta 54.63 68.52 
MSC   R 80 Neil FISHER Fishertruck Davrian 52.44 70.71 
MS-16 78 Martin BIRNIE Hillman Imp 58.25 63.66 
SS    R 90 Duncan FISHER Fishertruck Imp 52.32 70.87  
MS+16 89 Graham WAIT Ford Capri 56.05 66.16 
GT-10 R 42 Stan SHARE Clan Crusader 62.54 59.29 
 
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)         
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BARC Pre-57 Saloons 
 
              
Start time 14:46 Finish time 15:01 
Road Wet Weather       Rain 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 52 Reg PALMER Ford Zephyr Mk11 2000 PRE57 D 70.05 4 12 14:24.830  51.45 
2 66 Rod ADLINGTON Austin A35 948 PRE57 E 71.35 4 12 14:30.120 5.29 51.14 
3 65 Peter St. BARBE Austin A35 904 PRE57 E 72.03 4 12 14:40.830 16.00 50.52 
4 72 Andy BACON Austin A35 904 PRE57 E 71.34 3 12 14:41.190 16.36 50.50 
5 64 Adam GITTINGS Morris Minor 1000 PRE57 E 73.52 4 12 15:01.770 36.94 49.34 
6 45 Leonida VOYAZIDES Jaguar Mk1 3442 PRE57 D 73.52 4 12 15:02.970 38.14 49.28 
7 74 Steve LEE Austin A35 998 PRE57 E 73.51 3 12 15:14.690 49.86 48.65 
8 63 Steve JENNER Morris Minor 948 PRE57 C 74.34 12 12 15:16.910 52.08 48.53 
9 24 Andrew CROSS Morris Minor 998 PRE57 C 73.04 10 12 15:17.280 52.45 48.51 
10 31 Marcus MAYLAM Austin A35 948 PRE57 C 75.14 8 12 15:26.280 61.45 48.04 
11 29 Alan BOYCE Morris Minor 904 PRE57 C 77.84 7 11 14:48.890 1 Lap 45.89 
12 32 Guy MAYLAM Peugeot 203 1200 PRE57 B 81.58 2 11 15:28.990 1 Lap 43.91 
13 62 Tony STONE Morris Minor 994 PRE57 E 73.69 9 10 14:32.620 2 Laps 42.49   
 
 
 67 Ray DOWNES Morris Minor 948 PRE57 E DNF 77.66 4 9   46.63 
 68 Dave O’NEIL Austin A35 998 PRE57 E DNF 73.61 5 5   48.63 
 5 Tony LAKE Jaguar 2.4 3442 PRE57 D DNF 81.92 1 1   45.26 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
PRE57 D 50 Reg PALMER Ford Zephyr Mk11 70.05 52.93 
PRE57 E 72 Andy BACON Austin A35 71.34 51.98 
PRE57 C 24 Andrew CROSS Morris Minor 73.04 50.77 
PRE57 B 32 Guy MAYLAM Peugeot 203 81.58 45.45 
 
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)   
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BARC Pre-74 Saloons 
 
              
Start time 15:30 Finish time 15:44 
Road Wet Weather       Rain 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 31 Peter BROWN Triumph Dolomite 1998 PRE74  68.39 10 12 13:55.650  53.25 
2 61 Jonathan BELL Hillman Avenger 1600 PRE74  68.25 9 12 13:59.480 3.83 53.00 
3 3 Graham FERMOR Chevrolet Camaro 4500 PRE74  67.21 11 12 14:01.670 6.02 52.87 
4 44 Alasdair SOUTHALL Lotus Cortina Mk2 1600 PRE74  67.36 7 12 14:08.340 12.69 52.45 
5 33 Ken CLARKE Triumph Dolomite 1991 PRE74  70.52 12 12 14:33.710 38.06 50.93 
6 64 Roger JEFFERSON Mini Cooper 1300 PRE74  73.12 10 12 15:04.250 68.60 49.21 
7 52 Nigel GARRETT Dolomite Sprint 2000 PRE74  73.78 9 11 13:58.230 1 Lap 48.66 
8 43 Andy ROBERTS Triumph Mk1 2000 PRE74  72.70 6 11 13:58.530 1 Lap 48.64 
   
 
 68 Phil ROSE Vauxhall Firenza 2000 PRE74  DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
PRE74 3 Graham FERMOR Chevrolet Camaro 67.21 55.17 
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Formula Ford 1600 
 
              
Start time 15:55 Finish time 16:07 
Road Wet Weather       Cloudy 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 69 Cameron BINNIE Reynard FF91 1600 FF1600 S 58.61 12 12 12:02.740  61.57 
2 99 Geordie TAYLOR Reynard FF84 1600 FF1600 S 59.06 11 12 12:11.940 9.20 60.79 
3 53 Roy LOW Swift FB88 1600 FF1600  58.71 11 12 12:12.160 9.42 60.77 
4 65 David TAYLOR Reynard 1600 FF1600 S 59.03 11 12 12:12.610 9.87 60.74 
5 45 Thomas IRVINE Swift 1600 FF1600 S&J 58.88 12 12 12:14.340 11.60 60.59 
6 43 Campbell CHISHOLM Reynard 90 1600 FF1600 S 59.40 11 12 12:27.190 24.45 59.55 
7 79 Alex JACK Swift 1600 FF1600 S&J 58.48 11 12 12:29.440 26.70 59.37 
8 64 Jim FORSYTH Swift FB91 1600 FF1600 S 59.67 9 12 12:29.980 27.24 59.33 
9 41 Scott RAMSAY Reynard 90 1600 FF1600 S&J 60.71 11 12 12:37.400 34.66 58.75 
10 57 Richard STEEDMAN Van Diemen RF89 1600 FF1600 S&J 61.51 10 12 12:43.070 40.33 58.31 
11 50 Stuart THORBURN Reynard FF89 1600 FF1600 S&J 59.84 10 12 12:43.550 40.81 58.28 
12 59 David STEEDMAN Van Diemen RF89 1600 FF1600  62.53 10 12 12:57.200 54.46 57.25 
13 92 Peter MABON Van Diemen 1600 FF1600 J 60.89 12 12 12:59.440 56.70 57.09 
14 85 Tommy PEARSON Van Diemen RF88 1600 FF1600 S 63.57 9 12 13:05.680 62.94 56.63 
15 77 Lance GAULD Laser 1600 FF1600  62.09 9 11 12:20.310 1 Lap 55.10 
16 68 Piers PHILLIPS Van Diemen RF81 1600 FF1600 J 67.20 5 11 12:40.210 1 Lap 53.65 
17 72 Nat WILSON Mondiale 88 1600 FF1600 S&J 65.82 11 11 12:50.560 1 Lap 52.93 
18 47 Tony DAVIDSON Van Diemen 1600 FF1600 J 65.77 9 11 13:01.450 1 Lap 52.20 
19 44 Pauline ADAMS Van Diemen 1600 FF1600 J 66.98 9 11 13:09.790 1 Lap 51.64   
 
 
 78 Bryan GOWANS Van Diemen 1600 FF1600 S DNF 63.38 2 2   55.38 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
FF1600S 69 Cameron BINNIE Reynard FF91 58.61 63.27 
FF1600 53 Roy LOW Swift FB88 58.71 63.16 
FF1600S&J 79 Alex JACK Swift 58.48 63.41 
FF1600J 92 Peter MABON Van Diemen 60.89 60.90  
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Citroen 2CV 
 
              
Start time 16:17 Finish time 16:33 
Road Wet Weather       Rain 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 42 Norman TAYLOR Citroen 2CV 607 2CV  75.77 12 12 15:27.680  47.96 
2 38 Nicholas RUNCIE Citroen 2CV 667 2CV  75.64 9 12 15:27.910 0.23 47.95 
3 26 Graham HARPER Citroen 2CV 602 2CV  74.45 2 12 15:36.670 8.99 47.50 
4 25 Roddy McNEIL Citroen 2CV 607 2CV  76.62 12 12 15:50.400 22.72 46.82 
5 41 J Cameron RITCHIE Citroen 2CV 607 2CV  76.86 11 12 15:51.800 24.12 46.75 
6 51 Arthur ROGERS Citroen 2CV 607 2CV  78.17 6 12 16:11.470 43.79 45.80 
7 44 Jocl RUSSELL Citroen 2CV 607 2CV  79.02 6 12 16:20.790 53.11 45.37 
8 39 Graham HUNTER Citroen 2CV 674 2CV  79.66 11 12 16:29.040 61.36 44.99 
9 40 Dougie ANDERSON Citroen 2CV 607 2CV  78.66 11 11 15:38.700 1 Lap 43.45  
   
 
 37 Andrew McDONALD Citroen 2CV 667 2CV  DNF 81.41 5 10   44.04 
 45 Rab RENWICK Citroen 2CV 607 2CV  DNF 75.43 2 2   45.95 
 43 Michael DUNN Citoren 2CV 602 2CV  DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
2CV 26 Graham HARPER Citroen 2CV 74.45 49.81 
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Road Saloon Cars up to 1600 cc 
 
              
Start time 16:53 Finish time 17:05 
Road Dry Weather       Cloudy 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 41 Mike CONNON Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16  57.92 3 12 11:45.100  63.11 
2 1 Olly ROSS Vauxhall Nova 1600 SLC-16 R 58.58 3 12 11:51.020 5.92 62.58 
3 84 David KERR Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R 59.65 7 12 12:04.240 19.14 61.44 
4 51 Alan KEITH Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R 58.97 10 12 12:04.490 19.38 61.42 
5 34 David FINLAY Vauxhall Nova 1300 SLC-13 R 59.74 6 12 12:09.360 24.26 61.01 
6 54 Alastair HART Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16  60.26 4 12 12:19.630 34.53 60.16 
7 6 James RITCHIE Vauxhall Nova 1300 SLC-13 R 60.25 5 12 12:20.130 35.03 60.12 
8 38 John BRUCE Austim Mini 1300 SLC-13 R 60.29 5 12 12:22.080 36.98 59.96 
9 50 Andrew McKINNA Vauxhall Nova 1300 SLC-13  61.31 7 12 12:30.100 45.00 59.32 
10 24 Richard DOBSON Citroen AX 1294 SLC-13 R 61.85 12 12 12:39.250 54.15 58.61 
11 26 Mike HUNTER Austin Mini 1300 SLC-13 R 61.49 11 12 12:40.830 55.73 58.48 
12 33 Bill AITKENHEAD Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R 59.84 4 11 11:58.730 1 Lap 56.75 
 
 
 68 Simon EWING Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R DNF 59.08 3 10   61.23 
 14 Peter MAXWELL Mini 1300 SLC-13 R DNF 62.69 3 5   56.66 
 83 Iain COWIE Toyota Corolla 1600 SLC-16 R DNF 58.54 4 4   61.89 
 62 David GRUBB Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R DNF 61.46 3 3   55.98 
 67 Raddy SARAFILOVIC Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R DNF 65.84 1 1   56.32 
 49 Mike RATTERY Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R DNS 
 61 Roy KNOWLES Toyota Corolla 1600 SLC-16 R DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
SLC-16 41 Mike CONNON Ford Fiesta 57.92 64.02 
SLC-16 R 83 Iain COWIE Toyota Corolla 58.54 63.34 
SLC-13 R 34 David FINLAY Vauxhall Nova 59.74 62.07 
SLC-13 50 Andrew McKINNA Vauxhall Nova 61.31 60.48 
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Clubmans A/B, Formula Ford 2000 & Sports Cars 
 
              
Start time 17:19 Finish time 17:29 
Road Dry Weather       Cloudy 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 27 Derek FERGUSON Vision V8S 1700 CLUB-A R 48.79 7 12 09:58.170  74.39 
2 1 Derek BUTCHER Reynard SF86 2000 FF2000 R 49.06 10 12 09:59.000 0.83 74.28 
3 4 Robert MITCHELL Reynard 2000 FF2000 R 49.25 10 12 10:02.040 3.87 73.91 
4 26 Keith BOWMAKER Mallock Mk20B 1700 SRAC R 55.20 2 11 10:26.590 1 Lap 65.10 
5 33 Bill CARR Mallock Mk16 1600 SRAC  55.72 9 11 10:30.860 1 Lap 64.65 
6 34 Grant STEWART Mallock 28B 1600 CLUB-B R 54.74 4 9 10:18.050 2 Laps 54.00  
 
 
 28 Mike UPTON Mallock 20B 1600 CLUB-B R DNF 60.69 1 1   61.10 
 2 Chris MORRIS Reynard 86 2000 FF2000  DNS 
 46 Kevin McCORMICK Mallock Mk25 1600 CLUB-B R DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
CLUB-A R 27 Derek FERGUSON Vision V8S 48.79 76.00 
FF2000 R 1 Derek BUTCHER Reynard SF86 49.06 75.58 
SRAC   R 26 Keith BOWMAKER Mallock Mk20B 55.20 67.17 
SRAC 33 Bill CARR Mallock Mk16 55.72 66.55 
CLUB-B R 34 Grant STEWART Mallock 28B 54.74 67.74 
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Road Sports Cars, Kit Cars & Road Saloons over 1600 cc 
 
              
Start time 17:39 Finish time 17:51 
Road Dry Weather       Cloudy 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 95 Iain GARDINER Sierra Cosworth 2000 SLC+16 R 55.07 2 12 11:26.030  64.86 
2 96 Alaster CUNNINGHAM Opel Manta 2300 SLC+16 R 55.60 3 12 11:26.260 0.23 64.84 
3 99 Gordon CLARKE Sylva 1600 KC  58.41 3 12 12:08.370 42.34 61.09 
4 76 Alan McGREGOR Sylva Striker 1600 KC  58.82 9 12 12:11.980 45.95 60.79 
5 98 David HARKES Ultima V6 2664 KC R 59.22 8 12 12:26.710 60.68 59.59 
6 31 Ed CHESTERS Sutol 23B 1600 KC  59.68 3 12 12:26.900 60.87 59.57 
7 42 John DUNCAN Sylva Striker 2400 KC  60.47 2 11 11:39.650 1 Lap 58.30 
8 17 Andy FORSYTH Sylva Striker 1600 KC R 61.03 7 11 11:40.280 1 Lap 58.25 
 
 
 75 Brian SARAFOLIVIC Westfield 1600 KC  DNF 59.02 8 9   60.99 
 11 Iain WIGHT Westfield SEi 1600 KC R DNF 56.04 3 5   64.37 
 19 Michael HIGSON Westfield 1600 KC R DNF 56.14 3 5   64.42 
 32 Neil GAMMIE Westfield SEi 1600 KC R DNF 54.61 3 5   66.50 
 18 Brian KELMAN Sylva Striker 1600 KC R DNF 61.25 2 4   58.31 
 27 Colin BATES TVR Giffith 4727 RS+16 R DNS 
 74 Gordon WRIGHT Vauxhall Chevette 2300 SLC+16 R DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
SLC+16 R 95 Iain GARDINER Sierra Cosworth 55.07 67.33 
KC 99 Gordon CLATKE Sylva 58.41 63.48 
KC     R 32 Neil GAMMIE Westfield Sei 54.61 67.90 
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